# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/709740

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Christopher Anthony Kaminski	2004-02-24	
Anand Shankar Tanavde	2004-02-24	
Robert John Nygard	2004-05-14	
Sang Woo Lee	2004-02-24	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	1 River Road		Schenectady	NEW YORK	12345

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 703-816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 030024

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 Raymond Y Mah

 DATE SIGNED:
 2004-05-26

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assgnone.tif source=Assgntwo.tif source=Assgnthree.tif source=Assgnfour.tif source=Assgnfive.tif

PATENT REEL: 014656 FRAME: 0841 839-1413 133301

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Christopher Anthony KAMINSKI, Anand Shankar TANAVDE, Robert John NYGARD, and Sang Woo LEE of 11 Shelburne Ct., Schenectady, New York 12309; 6125 Veeder Road, Slingerlands, New York 12159; 57 Loughberry Road, Saratoga Springs, New York 12866; and 1146 Spearhead Drive, Scotia, New York 12302, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled VARIABLE PITCH MANIFOLD FOR ROTOR COOLING IN AN ELECTRICAL MACHINE and 133301

☑ signed as of even date,☐ signed as of , or☐ filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 014656 FRAME: 0842

Chr	Ash Jaton Vacine	·	24 Fel 2004	
Ch	ristopher Anthony KAMINSRI		Date	
Witnesse	ed by:			
Name:	Signature of witness	_ Date:	FEB 24, 2004	_
M	Printed name of witness		<i>Y</i> 22	
Name:	Signature of witness	_ Date:	FES 24,2004	_
	Printed name of witness	••••		
STATE (	DF)			
	ss):			
COUNTY	(OF)			
	nis day of			
individua	amed, Christopher Anthony KAMINS I who executed the foregoing assign xecuted the same of his/her own fre	ment, wl	ho acknowledged to me that	
	My Commission Expires:		Notary Public	_
	itiy Comminguion iAph 63.			

2 commo	Feb 24, 2004
Anand Shankar TANAVDE	Date
Witnessed by:	
Name: Cynthia Whose Signature of witness	Date: <b>FEE 24, 2004</b>
Printed name of witness Name:	
Signature of witness  [77] Sizes  Printed name of witness	
STATE OF	ŗ.
COUNTY OF)	•
This day of above-named, Anand Shankar TANAVDE, to who executed the foregoing assignment, wh executed the same of his/her own free will for	no acknowledged to me that he/she
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

Webut John nygoud	14 May 2004	
′ Robert Øohn NYGARD	Date	
Witnessed by: Name: That Oo w V. Det Call Date:	5-14-04	
Signature of witness  Printed name of witness  Name:  Date:	5-14-04	
Signature of witness  TIMOTHY DURTMAN  Printed name of witness		
STATE OF)		
ss):		
COUNTY OF)		
This day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named, Robert John NYGARD, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public	

Sun Was In	*****	Feb. 24, 20 04	
Sang Woo LEE		Date '	
Witnessed by:			
Name: <u>Cunthel Mono</u> Signature of witness	Date:	FEB 24, 2004	
Printed name of witness  Name:  Signature of witness	-	Fies 24, 2004	
Signature of witness  177935 5. Seis  Printed name of witness			
STATE OF)	s):		
COUNTY OF)	,		
This day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named, Sang Woo LEE, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
M. Camaninaia Funina		Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	•		